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April is National Safe Digging Month and it’s almost time to get digging!! Entering the

contest only takes a few minutes and you could win $300 just by digging a few virtual holes.

Contest runs from now until April 30t


https://nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month/

. Transform your tanks
with the 811 Logo!

it time for your above-ground or elevated
torage tanks to he repainted? With our 811
Water Tank Grant Program, you can receive
up to $10,000 to have the 811 logo
heautifully painted on your tanks!
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Join us at 2025 Joint NC/SC UCC Conference

Where: Wrightsville Beach, NC
When: May 14-16, 2025
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|
Feb 28th - March 2nd, 2025 i |
NC State Fairgrounds, Raleigh . / '

dixiedeerclassic.org



NC State UCC

March 11, 2025 at 10am

Enbridge, 4211 Global St., Raleigh NC

TEAMS MEETING: Visit the ncucc.org calendar page
for a link to the meeting.

NCLRPC

March 19, 2025 at 11am

NC811, 5009 High Point Road, Greensboro

TEAMS MEETING: Visit the ncucc.org calendar page

for a link to the meeting.

NC811 Board

April 25, 2025 at 8:30am

Chetola Resort

185 Chetola Lake Dr., Blowing Rock, NC
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CALENDAR

NC811 & NCUCC
event calendars can
be found on
nc811.org or the
ncd11 app




Locate Requests

Transmissions

County ticket volume
and distribution




Locate Requests for NC — Jan. 25 vs 24

236,000

235,339
234,000
232,000

228,000

226,603

226,000
Jan. 2025 - 235,339/ 2024 -

226,603=(3.9%)
YTD 2025 - 235,339/ 2024 - 224,000
226,603 = +3.9%

Updates for Jan 2025 - (75,322) 222,000
= 32.0% of volume / Dec 2024 = Locate Requests
33.8% (1.8% Decrease from the 2025 m2024
month before)
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Jan. 2025 - 235,339 / 2024 -
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Updates for Jan 2025 - (75,322) =
32.0% of volume / Dec 2024 =

33.8% (1.8% Decrease from the month
before)




Transmissions for NC — Jan. 25 vs 24

1,300,000

1,294,364
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1,228,783
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2024 - 1,228,783= (5.3%)

1,180,000

Transmissions

2025 m2024



Transmissions for NC - YTD 2025
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COUNTY TICKET VOLUME JANUARY 2025 VS 2024

TOTAL
3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT Tickets

2024 418 93 3718 98 1489 5816
2025 1313 105 4091 381 2676 8566
214.1% 12.9% 10.0% 288.8% 79.7% 47.3%

Locates per day 428



COUNTY TICKET DISTRIBUTION - JANUARY

UNION 8566
FAIRVIEW 21
HEMBY BRIDGE 42
INDIAN TRAIL 1061
LAKE PARK 20
MARSHVILLE 428
MARVIN 514
MINERAL SPRINGS 44
MINT HILL 21
MONROE 1769
NEW SALEM 14
STALLINGS 280
UNION 13
UNIONVILLE 28
WAXHAW 1583
WEDDINGTON 1994
WESLEY CHAPEL 497

WINGATE 224



Top 10 Callers for January

1 BICT USA 999

) HYPER NETWORKS .,
LLC
NATIONAL

3 ONDEMAND 506
A & M TOWER

. SERVICES 268

5 METRO TECH 418
SEMF LLC 392
TERRA TECH

7 DRILLING 323

. SOUTHEAST 208
CONNECTIONS LLC

9 CITY OF MONROE 143

" UNION COUNTY .

PUBLIC WORKS
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DAMAGES

DI R Damage Information
Reporting Tool

Common
Ground
Alliance




NC-Alamance
NC-Avery
NC-Bertie
NC-Bladen
NC-Brunswick
NC-Buncombe
NC-Burke
NC-Cabarrus
NC-Caldwell
NC-Carteret
NC-Catawba
NC-Chatham
NC-Cherokee
NC-Cleveland
NC-Columbus
NC-Craven

NC-Cumberland
NC-Dare
NC-Davidson
NC-Davie
NC-Duplin
NC-Durham

21

15

13
19

10

38
10
14

55

ENTERAEINEDER

NC-Edgecombe
NC-Forsyth
NC-Franklin
NC-Gaston
NC-Gates
NC-Granville
NC-Guilford
NC-Halifax
NC-Harnett
NC-Haywood
NC-Henderson
NC-Hertford
NC-Hoke
NC-Iredell
NC-Johnston
NC-Lee
NC-Lenoir
NC-Lincoln
NC-Madison
NC-McDowell
NC-Mecklenburg
NC-Montgomery
NC-Moore

NC-Nash

NC-New Hanover

28

10

15

24

19

10

27

31

12

10

164

19

12

NC-Onslow
NC-Orange
NC-Pamlico
NC-Pender
NC-Person
NC-Pitt
NC-Polk
NC-Randolph
NC-Richmond
NC-Robeson
NC-Rockingham
NC-Rowan
NC-Rutherford
NC-Sampson
NC-Scotland
NC-Stanly
NC-Stokes
NC-Surry
NC-Transylvania
NC-Union
NC-Vance
NC-Wake
NC-Warren
NC-Washington
NC-Wayne
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166

NC-Wilkes
NC-Wilson
NC-Yadkin

Grand Total 1012



Damages in North Carolina 2025 vs 2024

1277 1270 1265
1155 S0 1139
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG

JAN FEB MAR SEPT

k w2024 wmm 2025 ——Linear (2025)




Piedmont Liaison Media Relations
Specialist

Education Southeast Western Liaison

Manager Liaison Eastern Liaison




Utility Coordinating Committee /)
7,

(est. 1942)

Y

V.

N K YO U ™ North Carolina Utilities Coordinating Committee ,

Working together to avoid utility outages and damages

A copy of this presentation
IS available at

WWW.NCUCC.0rg
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FEBRUARY 2025

Dwight City of Monroe Gas datkinson@monroenc.org

Baumgardner Terry BICT terry@bitcusa.com 980-339-9771
G g Bill BICT Bill@bictusa.com 704-771-5298
Carbajal Zaida ITS zcarbajal@its.com 803-235-1987
Carrigan Brian NCDOT btcarrigan@ncdot.gov 704-502-1352
Carrillo Manuel City of Monroe Water mcarrillo@monroenc.org 704-282-6515
Cataldo Holly Colliers Engineering holly.cataldo@collierseng,.com 704-618-9005
N&N\ Chapman Mary Southeast Connections, LLC mchapman@seconnections.com 704-893-5264
) Cochran Andy NCDOT accochranl@ncdot.gov 910-331-6536

c&ﬂ ) Eason Andrew PNG andrew-eason@duke.energy.com
Ennis Brian PNG Brian.Ennis@duke-energy.com 704-942-8168
N, Eudy Dennis NC DOT deudy@ncdot gov 704-218-5100
Flemmings Jason City of Monroe NG/Electric iflemmings@monroenc.org 704-803-1261
Funderburk Sammy City of Monroe Natural Gas sfunderburk@monroenc.org 704-282-4620
Griffin Chase City of Monroe Water bgriffin@monroenc.org 704-282-6515
5 Groves Tami NC811 tami@nc811.org 336-601-8644
Haney Marc City of Monroe mhaney@monroenc.org 704-320-8372
Haney Marc Com NG 704-230-8372

ESR R " Harkey Jesse NCDOT isharkeyl@ncdot.gov
Herring Marshel Piedmont Natural Gas marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688
Hunter Nolan PNG

Keziah Justin Com NG jkeziah@monroenc.org 704-239-8039
Kilroy Michael PNG michael.kilroy@duke-energy.com 704-989-7949
Kissmann Kyle UPA-Locate Division kkissmann@utilitypartners.com 864-775-1307




FEBRUARY 2025

Kremer Matthew Ripple Fiber matthew@ripplefiber.com 980-699-6635
Lengel Jake Stewart ilengel@stewartinc.com 704-777-0887
Lloyd Marlo PNG marlo.llyod@duke-energey.com 704-2828/482
Long Kyle NCDOT kmlongl@ncdot.gov 980-989-0350
McEwen Mike PNG michael.mcewen@duke-energy.com 704-288-9263
Medlin Caleb City of Monroe Water cmedlin@monroenc.or 704-282-6515
Nabors Ronya PNG ronya.nabors@duke-energy.com 704-579-8155
Padgett Caleb City of Monroe Cpadgett@monroenc.org 980-347-7405
Pillow William PNG william.pillow @duke-energy.com 980-279-6560
Rogers Paul City of Monroe Water progers@monroenc.org 704-282-5789
Rowland Kevin Monroe Energy Services Krowland@monroenc.org 704-746-7837
Sanchez Irwin PNG sanchez.irwin@duke-energy.com 704-388-8118
Selby Darryl PNG daryl.selby@duke-energy.com 704-318-7279
Sherrill Scott Hyper Networks ssherrill@hypernetworksinc.com 980-256-0206
Sigmon Ryan PNG ryan.sigmon@piedmontng.com 704-692-9790
Smith Tim Hyper Networks tsmith@hypernetworksinc.com 704-989-4303
Spears Tionna Piedmont Natural Gas tionna.spears@duke-energy.com 704-282-8463
Sullivan Casey NCDOT cisullivan1l@ncdot.gov 980-451-4850
Torres Carlos PNG carlos.torres@duke-energy.com 910-644-4548
Trickett Robert PNG Robert.Trickett@duke-energy.com 704-363-7977
Trickett Brian PNG brian.trickett@ duke-energy.com 704-274-4455
Tucker Matthew PNG matthew.tucker3@duke-energy.com 704-635-0658
Tyler Burris City of Monroe Gas thurris@monroenc.org 704-226-6084
- Valentine Todd PNG todd.valentine@ duke-energy.com 704-989-7727
QW Wendell Bell NCDOT 704-208-9291
Zandes V Roseyen BICT zander@bitusa.com 980-433-2337
Hill Chrishiane| AMT /NCD pT- gut-chill20 @ nedeb. gou | Ted3% - 014
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